FORM PTO-159

**RECOR** 



Docket No. 55141/WGM/T137

Mail Stop Assignment dation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Assignment   Merger   Change of Name Other:    Assignment   Change of Name Other:   Change of Name Other:	1.	Name of conveying party(ies):  Douglas A. Lund	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <b>Team Corporation</b>	
Assignment   Merger   Change of Name Other:    Assignment   Change of Name Other:   Change of Name Other:					
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/155,999  Additional numbers attached? No  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? No  CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Walter G. Maxwell  Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.  Distactment and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: September 30, 2005  By Mame: Walter G. Maxwell    Name: Walter G. Maxwell	3.	Name of conveyance:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  I1/155,999  Additional numbers attached? No  5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:  CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Walter G. Maxwell  O. □ Explanatory letter is enclosed.  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: September 30, 2005  By Name: Walter G. Maxwell  I Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	X	Security Agreement Change of Name			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/155,999  Additional numbers attached? No  5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:  CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Walter G. Maxwell  1. Total ree enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40  8. \( \times \) Any deficiency or overpayment of issue fees required under 37 CFR \$ 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: September 30, 2005  By Name: Walter G. Maxwell  1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Exe	ecution Date: September 19, 2005		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/155,999  Additional numbers attached? No  5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:  CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Walter G. Maxwell  O. □ Explanatory letter is enclosed.  D. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: September 30, 2005  By Name: Walter G. Maxwell  I hereby certify that the correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class profit is an asyrelops addressed to: Correlation of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  COMMagi	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
Additional numbers attached? No  5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:  CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Walter G. Maxwell  1. Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40  8. Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR \$ 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: September 30, 2005  By Name: Walter G. Maxwell  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class profile in an envelope addressed to Correctionary P.O. Box 1450, Associated with the U.S. Postal Service as first class profile in an envelope addressed to Correctionary P.O. Box 1450, Associated with the U.S. Postal Service as first class profile in an envelope addressed to Correctionary P.O. Box 1450, Associated with the U.S. Postal Service as first class profile in an envelope addressed to Correctionary P.O. Box 1450, Associated with the U.S. Postal Service as first class profile in an envelope addressed to Correctionary P.O. Box 1450, Associated with the U.S. Postal Service as first class profile in an envelope addressed to Correctionary P.O. Box 1450, Associated with the U.S. Postal Service as first class profile in an envelope addressed to Correctionary P.O. Box 1450, Associated with the U.S. Postal Service as first class profile in an envelope addressed to Correctionary P.O. Box 1450, Associated with the U.S. Postal Service as first class profile in an envelope addressed to Correctionary P.O. Box 1450, Associated with the U.S. Postal Service as first class profile in the			ıtion	, the execution date of the application	
6. Total number of applications and patents involved    Christie, Parker & Hale, LlP				B. Patent No.(s)	
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Walter G. Maxwell  Explanatory letter is enclosed.  Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: September 30, 2005  By Mame: Walter G. Maxwell  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class yield in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 one.  (Date of Deposit)  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Additional numbers attached? No				
P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Walter G. Maxwell  Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.  Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: September 30, 2005  By Name: Walter G. Maxwell  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class spall in an envelope addressed by Commissioner for Patents, P.O. from 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 one.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	5.		6.	Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
Charge to our Deposit Account.		P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068		Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: September 30, 2005  By Name: Walter G. Maxwell 626/795-9900  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class shall in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Bon \$450. Airmondria, VA 22313-  LIFETIPEL 30, Josh Matthematics, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	10.	Explanatory letter is enclosed.			
Name: Walter G. Maxwell 626/795-9900  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class with in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box \$450, Alexandria, VA 22313- 1450 on: Charles of Denosity  VGM/agj  VGM/agj	9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin document.			
U.S. Postal Service as first class milit in an envelope addressed to:  Commissioner for Petersts, P.O. Hon \$450, Alexandria, VA 22313-  [Asso on:  [Date of Denosit)  VGM/agj  USM/agj			I	Name: Walter G. Maxwell	
VGM/agj		Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box \$450, Alexandria, VA 22313-450 on:		Total number of pages including cover sheet,	
CI DA CA 4504 A 1 × 00/20/05 1.44 DM					
				2002 EDI	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017054 FRAME: 0502** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, DOUGLAS A. LUND, residing at 1616 Skyline Way #1, Anacortes, Washington 98221, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled INERTIAL MASS GUIDED SINGLE AXIS VIBRATION TEST MACHINE, filed June 17, 2005, Application No. 11/155,999.

AND WHEREAS TEAM CORPORATION, a Washington corporation, having a place of business at 11591 Water Tank Road, Burlington, Washington 98233 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 19 day of SEPTEN BENZ 2005.

**RECORDED: 10/03/2005** 

Douglas A. Lund/

PATENT REEL: 017054 FRAME: 0503